New Fee Structure B.Ed.

EDN-A-Chha(7)-26/2009-Government of Himachal Pradesh **Directorate of Higher Education** From The Pr. Secretary (Education) to the 164725 Government of Himachal Pradesh. To N. L. M. J. S. 14 The Director, Higher Education, H.P., College Shimla-171001. Dated: Shimla-02, the 02, Nov, 2019. Regarding Fee structure for Private managed B.Ed. Colleges of the State for the year Subject: 2019 onwards. Sir, I am directed to refer to your letter No. EDN-H(8)A(1) Pvt. B.Ed. (Fee Structure)/2016 dated on 15.oct.2019 the cited above and to convey the approval of the Government for revised Fee Structure for Private managed B.Ed. Colleges of the State for the year 2019 to 2021. The detailed fee will be as follows:-Sr. Particulars of the Item Approved Fee for two years B.Ed. Course. No. Total in rupees. 1st year 2nd year I **Tuition Fee** 84000/-42000/-42000/-11 Annual Charges 1
2 Admission Fee (in Ist year) 1100/-1100/-0 Re-admission fee 0 0 140/-Continuation Fee 140/-0 3 0 Building Fund 0 275/-Repair & replacement of furniture 550/-275/and books House Examination 400/-200/-200/-40/-80/-_40/-6 Magazine Fund 60/-30/-I. Card 8 Medical Fund 80/-40/-40/-Student Aid Fund 9 140/-140/-Electricity & Water Charges 80/-80/-10 160/-College Badge 60/-60/-0 11 Society Fund 60/-60/-60/-13 Sport fee 14 Cultural Activities Fund 120/-60/sont Roma Amile

Old Fee Structure B.Ed.

Annexure-11

S. No.	Particulars of the Item	Fee for Two Years B.Ed Course (Rs.)				
		Ist Year	2 nd Year	Total		
1.	Tuition Fee	36,000 -	36,000 -	72,000/-		
II.	Annual Charges					
1.	Admission Fee (in 1st year)	1080 -	-	1080/-		
2.	Re-admission Fee	-	-	-		
3.	Continuation Fee	-	110/-	110/-		
4.	Building Fund	-	-	-		
5.	Repair & Replacement of Furniture and Books	275/-	275/-	550/-		
6.	House Examination	200/-	200 -	400/-		
7.	Magazine Fund	40/-	40/-	80/-		
8.	Identity Card	30/-	30/-	60/-		
9.	Medical Fund	35/-	35/-	70/-		
10.	Student Aid Fund	140/-	140/-	280/-		
11.	Electricity and Water Charges	80/-	80%-	160/-		
12.	College Badge	60/-	-	60/-		
13.	Society Fund	30/-	30/-	60/-		
14.	Sports Fee	60/-	60/-	120/-		
15.	Culture Activities Fund	60/-	60/-	120/-		
	Total	2090/-	1060/-	3150/-		

13. FEE STRUCTURE FOR PRIVATE B.ED. COLLEGES OF THE STATE OF H.P

111.	Monthly Charges	per month for 2 years	For 1 st Year	For 2 nd Year	Total				
1.	Amalgamated Fund	60 -	720/-	720 -	1440/-				
2.	Library & Reading Room Fee	60/-	720/-	720/-	1440/-				
3.	Practical for Science and Other Subject	60/-	720/-	720/-	1440/-				
4.	Other Student Activities	75/-	900/-	900/-	1800/-				
5.	Computer Fee	150/-	1800/-	1800/-	3600/-				
	Total	405/-	4860-	4860/-	9720/-				
	Grand Total (I, II & III) Annual		42,950/-	41,920/-	84,870/-				
IV	Library Security Refundable after the session	the second se							
V	University Charges (Once at the time of admission only)	The levy charges $(a/7)_{0}$ on tuition fee shall be charged by 9 11.P.University as per existing Rates of 11PU at the time of counselling admission from the candidates.							
		Examination fee (a Rs. 1400/-per-semester.							

The above fee structure for B.Ed course shall further be subject to the conditions that concerned colleges affiliated to H.P. University shall strictly adhere to:-

 All the conditions and norms of NCTE as well as norms and regulations of the affiliating University i.e. H.P. University, Shimla-5.

34

D.El.Ed. Fee Structure

	(JET Admn.) dated 7th August, 2015.		ication No.1		
Sr No	Tuition Fee	Amo	ount		
1	Subsidized Seats	Rs	16500/-PA		
2	Non-Subsidized Seats	Rs	27500/-PA		
	<u>Annual charges (Common for Subsidized</u> and non Subsidized Seats)				
1	Admission Fee	Rs	2000/-		
2	Re-admission Fee	Rs	100/-		
3	Building Fund	Rs	1000/-		
4	House Examination	Rs	100/-		
5	Magazine fund	То	be decided	later	
6	Identity Card	Rs	50/-	~	
7	Medical/ Health Fund	Rs	10/-		
8	Student Aid Fund	Rs	150/-		
9	Student Welfare Fund	Rs	150/-		
10	Electricity & Water Fund	Rs	50/-		
11	College/ Institution Badge	Rs	10/-		
12	Society Fund	Rs	50/-		
13	Sports Fund	Rs	100/-		
14	Cultural Activities fund	Rs	100/-		
	Monthly Charges (Common for Subdized a Non Subsidized Seats)	nd		5	
1	Amalgamated Fund	Rs	50/-		
2	Library & Reading Room	Rs	50/-		
3	Practical for Science and Music	Rs	50/-		
4	Other Student Activities	Rs	100/-		
5	Computer Fee (only for those who opt this subject)	Rs	250/-		

Desirable:- Desirable scholarships and free studentship may be provided purely for meritorious but poor students. Some scholarships may be provided purely on the basis of merit. Loan arrangements for purchase of books are desirable.

30